
御殿場駅 9:40 11:10 12:10 14:00 15:00 乙女森林公園第２キャンプ場 10:10 11:40 13:20 14:20 16:00
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

御殿場インター 9:45 11:15 12:15 14:05 15:05 富士八景の湯 10:11 11:41 13:21 14:21 16:01
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

秩父宮記念公園 9:50 11:20 12:20 14:10 15:10 レンブラントプレミアム富士御殿場 10:13 11:43 13:23 14:23 16:03
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

ホテル スクエア（バス停「二の岡入口」） 9:51 11:21 12:21 14:11 15:11 乙女森林公園第１キャンプ場 10:15 11:45 13:25 14:25 16:05
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

ゆうのもり（バス停「東山」） 9:52 11:22 12:22 14:12 15:12 ゆうのもり（バス停「東山」） 10:18 11:48 13:28 14:28 16:08
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

乙女森林公園第１キャンプ場 9:55 11:25 12:25 14:15 15:15 ホテル スクエア 10:19 11:49 13:29 14:29 16:09
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

レンブラントプレミアム富士御殿場 9:57 11:27 12:27 14:17 15:17 秩父宮記念公園 10:20 11:50 13:30 14:30 16:10
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

富士八景の湯 9:59 11:29 12:29 14:19 15:19 御殿場インター 注 注 注 注 注
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

乙女森林公園第２キャンプ場 10:00 11:30 12:30 14:20 15:20 御殿場駅 10:30 12:00 13:40 14:40 16:20
【運休日等について】

⑦マイクロバスの代わりに、黒のハイエースで運行を行うことがございます。

御殿場駅⇔乙女森林公園第２キャンプ場　送迎バス　時刻表（2026年1月4日現在）

御殿場駅　→　乙女森林公園第2キャンプ場 乙女森林公園第2キャンプ場　→　御殿場駅

(注)降車希望者がある場合のみ停車
①毎週月曜日（ただし、祝日にあたる場合は運行し、翌平日を運休とします。）
②６月、１２月の第２火曜日運休（車両の定期メンテナンスのため）
③年末年始（12/29～1/3）
④車両メンテナンス、大雪等荒天時は臨時運休とさせていただく場合があります。
⑤定員を超える乗車希望者がある場合は乗車をお断りさせていただく場合があります。
⑥冬季（12月1日～2月末）の「乙女森林第1キャンプ場」は休園期間中につき停車いたしません。

2026年1月4日（日）より停車箇所追加に伴い運行経路が一部変更となります。従来の運行時間に変更はございません。

ご理解・ご協力のほどよろしくお願いいたします。



Gotemba Station 9:40 11:10 12:10 14:00 15:00
Otome Forest Park No. 2

Campground 10:10 11:40 13:20 14:20 16:00
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Gotemba IC 9:45 11:15 12:15 14:05 15:05 Fuji Hakkei Hot Spring 10:11 11:41 13:21 14:21 16:01
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Chichibunomiya Memorial Park 9:50 11:20 12:20 14:10 15:10 Rembrandt Premium Fuji Gotemba 10:13 11:43 13:23 14:23 16:03
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Hotel Square Fuji Gotemba
(Bus Stop: “Ninooka Iriguchi”) 9:51 11:21 12:21 14:11 15:11

Otome Forest Park No. 1
Campground 10:15 11:45 13:25 14:25 16:05

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Yū no Mori
(Bus Stop: “Higashiyama”) 9:52 11:22 12:22 14:12 15:12

Yū no Mori
(Bus Stop: “Higashiyama”) 10:18 11:48 13:28 14:28 16:08

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Otome Forest Park No. 1
Campground 9:55 11:25 12:25 14:15 15:15 Hotel Square Fuji Gotemba 10:19 11:49 13:29 14:29 16:09

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Rembrandt Premium Fuji Gotemba 9:57 11:27 12:27 14:17 15:17 Chichibunomiya Memorial Park 10:20 11:50 13:30 14:30 16:10
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Fuji Hakkei Hot Spring 9:59 11:29 12:29 14:19 15:19 Gotemba IC ※ ※ ※ ※ ※
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Otome Forest Park No. 2
Campground 10:00 11:30 12:30 14:20 15:20 Gotemba Station 10:30 12:00 13:40 14:40 16:20

[Service Days & Non-Operating Days]

⑦ The service may be operated using a black HiAce van instead of a microbus.

② Service Suspended on the Second Tuesday of June and December(due to scheduled vehicle maintenance)

③ Year-End and New Year Holidays (December 29 – January 3)

④ Service may be temporarily suspended due to vehicle maintenance, heavy snowfall, or other severe weather conditions.

⑤ If the number of passengers exceeds the seating capacity, boarding may be denied.

⑥ During the winter season (December 1 – the end of February), the bus does not stop at Otome Forest Park No. 1 Campground, as the park is closed.

Shuttle Bus Timetable Between Gotemba Station and Otome Forest Park No.2 Campground (As of January 4, 2026)
Gotemba Station → Otome Forest Park No. 2 Campground Gotemba Station ← Otome Forest Park No. 2 Campground

(※) The bus stops only upon request for drop-off.

① Every Monday(However, if Monday falls on a public holiday, the service will operate on that day and be suspended on the following weekday.)

Please be advised that the route will be partially revised starting Sunday, January 4, 2026, due to the addition of new bus stops. Operating times will remain unchanged. 

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.


